•	 Main	Gas	Valve,	Pilot	Gas	Valve
•	 Ionisation,	Ignition	and	Flame	Monitoring	with
Common	Electrode	or	Remote	Sensor
•	 Integrated	Cyclic	Spark	Ignition
•	 Safety	restart	after	loss	of	flame
•	 Room	 air	 fan	On	 and	Off	 contacts	 adjustable	 to
customer	requirements
•	 Volatile	or	Non-Volatile	Lock	Out*

TECHRITE TAIS SERIES CONTROLLER SPECIFICATIONS
Page 	 3
MODULE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Page 	 4
Example
TAIS CP-R315-D5-000V
A	model	with:
•	 combustion	fan,
•	 pressure	switch,
•	 Remote	sense,
•	 3	ignition	attempts,
•	 each	ignition	attempt	15		seconds,
•	 Dual	gas	valve,
•	 5	second	delay	between	first	and	second	valve,
•	 no	pre	purge,
•	 no	inter	purge,
•	 no	post	purge
•	 and	volatile	lock	out
Note:  If	a	part	number	has	more	characters	than	listed
	 	 above	this	will	indicate	a	model	for	a	special	customer	and
	 							 the	functions	of	this	model	will	only	be	available	from
	 	 Techrite	Controls	Australia.
NOTES ON EACH PARAMETER IN THE PART NUMBER FIELD
Page 	 5
Model Type
The	designation	TAIS	refers	to	this	family	of	EN298	approved	controls
Combustion Fan
Used	when	a	combustion	fan	is	required	for	burner	operation
Pressure Switch
The	pressure	switch	input	is	used	to	confirm	the	operation	of	the	combustion	fan.
This	parameter	is	only	relevant	when	a	combustion	fan	is	fitted.
Module	will	attempt	a	re-ignition	if	the	pressure	switch	opens	during	normal	operation.	Post	and
pre	purge	will	be	performed	if	these	parameters	are	enabled.
Local / Remote Flame Sense
Local	Flame	sense	utilizes	a	single	probe	for	ignition	and	detection
Remote	flame	sense	utilizes	two	probes	–	one	for	ignition	and	one	for	flame	detection
Ignition Attempts
The	maximum	number	of	attempts	which	will	be	made	by	the	module	to	establish	a	flame
Trial for Ignition Time
This	time	represents	the	duration	of	the	sparking	for	each	attempt	of	ignition.
The	spark	shall	stop	during	the	Trial	for	ignition	time	whenever	a	flame	is	sensed.
Single / Dual Gas Outputs
Allows	for	one	or	two	gas	valve	outputs
Low to High Gas Delay
This	delay	allows	the	LOW	gas	output	to	be	active	for	a	predetermined	period	prior	to	the	HIGH
gas	output	being	activated.
This	parameter	is	only	relevant	for	modules	with	a	dual	gas	output.
Pre Purge Time
The	time	period	the	combustion	fan	will	run,	prior	to	turning	on	the	gas	and	ignition.
Inter Purge Time
The	time	period	the	combustion	fan	will	run	between	ignition	attempts	on	multiple	trial	for	ignition
models.
Post Purge Time
The	time	period	the	combustion	fan	will	run	after	the	request	for	heat	signal	is	removed.	This
option	requires	the	heat	request	input	function	to	be	enabled.
Non-Volatile Lockout
When	a	non	volatile	lockout	is	used,	output	GP1	will	indicate	that	a	lockout	has	occurred.
Heat	Request	Input#1	becomes	the	reset	input.
TAIS WIRING DIAGRAM
Page 	 6
Note:  This	module	is	polarity	sensitive.	It	will	not	sense	flame	if
	 	 mains	polarity	is	not	correct.
C O N TA C T  T E C H R I T E  C O N T R O L S
A U S T R A L I A P / L  F O R  T H E  L AT E S T  TA I S
S E R I E S  C O N T R O L L E R  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
W W W. T E C H R I T E . C O M . A U
TECHR ITE 	 INDUSTR IAL	 CONTROLS
•	 SOLENOID	&	CONTROL	VALVES
•	 REGULATORS,	METERS	&	GAS	FILTERS
•	 INDUSTRIAL	COMBUSTION	EQUIPMENT
•	 CONTROL	MOTORS
•	 IGNITION	TRANSFORMERS	&	DEVICES
•	 COMMERCIAL	&	DOMESTIC	CONTROLS